
 

Deerfield Police Department 
Dispatch Logs 

04/15/2024-04/21/24 
 
For Date: 04/15/2024  -  Monday  
 
Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 
24-25324        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-25325        0016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25326        0019 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + WHATELY RD 
 
24-25331        0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0965] SMITH'S INTERCONNECT - NORTH ST 
 
24-25332        0055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25334        0134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25337        0231 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-25338        0258 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 
 
24-25339        0441 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9911] JOSH'S DETAILING SHOP - N MAIN ST 
 
24-25347        0611 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + S MAIN ST 
 
24-25349        0625 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 
 
24-25362        0708:54 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-25367        0804:50 ANIMAL COMPLAINT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF THE DA SCIENCE BUILDING - LITTLE MEADOW RD 
 
24-25446        0830:10 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-25385        1010:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 
 
24-25447        1039:45 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-25412        1150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 
 
24-25417        1205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-25427        1310:47 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF MOODY FARM - RIVER RD 
 
24-25431        1328 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-25449        1330:20 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-25466        1551:10 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WARD AVE 



       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-76-OF 
 
24-25475        1602:00 COMPLAINT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-25488        1620 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 
 
24-25484        1638 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-25489        1646 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-25487        1648 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-25499        1727 COMMUNITY POLICING No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0001] MEMORIAL HALL POCUMTOCK MUSEUM - MEMORIAL ST 
 
24-25501        1744 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-25528        1840:00 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-25522        1903 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-25533        1941 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-25539        2103 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-25541        2120:01 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-34-AC 
         Refer To Arrest:    24DRF-58-AR 
            Arrest:    DIEMAND, DANIEL J      
           Address:    48 KING PHILIP AVE   DEERFIELD, MA 
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 
                       LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE 
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION 
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 
 
24-25557        2352 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
 
For Date: 04/16/2024  -  Tuesday  
 
24-25561        0049:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-25563        0106 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-25564        0109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-25565        0141 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-25566        0200:40 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25569        0442 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25574        0554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-25570        0559 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-25576        0614:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 
 Refer To Citation:    577744AC 
        Refer To Summons:    24DRF-60-AR 
           Summons:    SOKOLOWSKI, JOSEPH P      
           Address:    21 OLIVER ST   EASTHAMPTON, MA 
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 
       Refer To Accident:    577744AC 
 
24-25610        0640:22 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-25598        0842 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-25638        1005:01 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25640        1041:43 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-25641        1136:22 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-25654        1212 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Parking Ticket Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD ST + ELM ST 
 
24-25698        1400 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 
 
24-25696        1430 INVESTIGATION Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] TD BANK - MAIN ST 
 
24-25702        1457:29 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-25713        1521:57 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE - NORTH ENTRANCE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25724        1542:14 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB 700 BLOCK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25734        1612 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-25738        1627 FIREARMS LICENSING No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-25758        1813:29 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 5 INUSTRIAL DR W - INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-25797        1831:31 CSO OUTREACH Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-25789        1900 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] GPD 
 
24-25788        2034 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-25790        2041 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WARD AVE 
 
24-25796        2055 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-25798        2100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-25799        2108 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-25803        2136 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 
 
24-25806        2150 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 



24-25807        2153 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-25814        2210 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] FCSO 
 
24-25829        2338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-25830        2339 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-25832        2344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25834        2353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25835        2359 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
 
For Date: 04/17/2024  -  Wednesday  
 
24-25841        0028 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 
 
24-25842        0035 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-25846        0059:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25850        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 
 
24-25851        0217 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-25853        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0965] SMITH'S INTERCONNECT - NORTH ST 
 
24-25854        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2115] NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS - ELM ST 
 
24-25856        0355:48 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-25858        0520:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25859        0528 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25862        0554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-25864        0609:15 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-25866        0615:24 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-25881        0710:15 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-25890        0818:56 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-25908        0914:03 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-25923        1040 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-25927        1058 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 



 
24-25933        1126:15 TRAFFIC HAZARD TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] 40 MM - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 
 
24-25952        1245 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-25959        1256 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
          Location:    [DRF] 91 SB AT 36.4MM 
 Refer To Citation:    T1822284 
 
24-25964        1312:27 ABANDONED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-25986        1502:15 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 
 
24-26007        1540:39 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] SPIRIT SHOPPE 
 
24-26003        1551:04 SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 
         Refer To Arrest:    24DRF-61-AR 
            Arrest:    FLANAGAN, THOMAS F      
           Address:    14 PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD Apt. #B   DEERFIELD, MA 
           Charges:    WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 
 
24-26023        1709:59 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 
 
24-26027        1723:05 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 
 
24-26028        1724 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-26037        1809 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-26040        1823:03 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1717] MICHAEL GILMORE RESIDENCE - ALLEN DR 
 
24-26041        1834 OPEN DOOR Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TRANSFER STATION - LEE RD 
 
24-26043        1838 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEQUAMPS DR 
 
24-26058        1943 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 
 
24-26065        2018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26066        2023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-26073        2123 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-26075        2133:20 Car vs. Deer Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-35-AC 
 
 
For Date: 04/18/2024  -  Thursday  
 
24-26095        0003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26097        0008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-26098        0011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26099        0012 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-26100        0016 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-26101        0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26102        0102 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-26103        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26104        0141:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-26105        0145 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-26106        0241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26107        0302 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-26110        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-26115        0600 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 
24-26116        0623:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 Refer To Citation:    582876AC 
       Refer To Accident:    582876AC 
 
24-26129        0751:45 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 
 
24-26131        0807 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 
 
24-26132        0807 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 
 
24-26138        0824 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-26151        0921 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HISTORIC DEERFIELD - OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-26152        0925 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] TRIAD MEETING 
 
24-26180        1113 COURT` Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT 
 
24-26210        1314 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-78-OF 
 
24-26246        1530:02 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-26242        1553 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-26260        1703:14 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALLEY BY HAIR SALON - ELM ST 
 
24-26269        1738 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 
 
24-26271        1745 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 
 



24-26286        1921 ANIMAL COMPLAINT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-26287        1928 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-26292        2007:51 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 
 
24-26300        2111:54 ABANDONED 911 CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CELL TOWER - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-26303        2134:53 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-26313        2154 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 
 
24-26315        2158:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-26331        2359 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 
 
 
For Date: 04/19/2024  -  Friday  
 
24-26334        0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26335        0024 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-26336        0038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26338        0059:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 
 
24-26339        0105:15 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 
 
24-26341        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-26342        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-26343        0142:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 
 
24-26344        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 
 
24-26345        0154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26346        0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26347        0201:28 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26348        0204 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-26350        0217 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-26351        0226:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-26352        0241 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MATHEWS RD 
 
24-26354        0248:14 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF14] GRAY LOCK LN 



 
24-26355        0311 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 
 
24-26356        0345:56 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-26357        0355 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 
 
24-26358        0400 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-26359        0417 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-26396        0849:04 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2657] JEAN TURNER RESIDENCE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26446        1249:40 OFFICER WANTED Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-79-OF 
 
24-26450        1258:24 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-26477        1453:20 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 
 
24-26498        1638 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 
 
24-26500        1647 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - STILLWATER RD 
 
24-26507        1710 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-26505        1720 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-26506        1725 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 
 
24-26514        1753 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-26518        1806:01 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-26526        1820:25 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 
 
24-26539        1930 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-26546        1952 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 
 
24-26553        2024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26563        2108:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 Refer To Citation:    587193AC 
       Refer To Accident:    587193AC 
 
24-26570        2147 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-26573        2205:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-26592        2345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 



For Date: 04/20/2024  -  Saturday  
 
24-26593        0015 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-26594        0027:55 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 
 
24-26595        0052:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26597        0107 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-26600        0130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5556] TIBETAN INN OF DEERFIELD & SONAM'S STONEWALLS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26601        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26603        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 
 
24-26606        0240:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 
24-26607        0248 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-26608        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-26612        0448 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-26613        0638 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 
 
24-26619        0708:29 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-26643        0941 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-26647        1006:28 Drill/Testing No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 
24-26656        1027 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-26663        1049 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-26671        1143:12 SERVICE CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] N PLAIN RD 
 
24-26673        1150:28 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] UPPER RD + STILLWATER RD 
 
24-26719        1424:51 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - MARX DORM - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-26734        1515 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-26737        1523 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-26744        1553:08 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 41.4 - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 
 
24-26746        1603 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-26749        1608:41 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT/TOWN HALL - CONWAY ST 
 



24-26751        1616 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-26761        1648 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-26768        1705 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-26772        1712 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-26777        1721:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 Refer To Citation:    588656AC 
       Refer To Accident:    588656AC 
 
24-26778        1731 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TRANSFER STATION - LEE RD 
 
24-26784        1750 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 
 
24-26786        1807 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-26788        1813:19 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY/MARX DORM - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-26793        1823:46 TRESPASS Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEXT HOUSE NUMBER 600 RIVER ROAD - RIVER RD 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-80-OF 
 
24-26821        2037 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-26830        2104 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-26833        2114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 
 
24-26835        2127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26836        2132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-26838        2134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26841        2143 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 
 
24-26848        2215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-26850        2226:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-26855        2353 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
 
For Date: 04/21/2024  -  Sunday  
 
24-26857        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26858        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26859        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-26860        0102 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 



 
24-26862        0120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-26863        0120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 
 
24-26864        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-26865        0126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7531] UNITED PARCEL SERVICE - WHATELY RD 
 
24-26866        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26867        0136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-26868        0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-26871        0224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 
 
24-26872        0230 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-26877        0600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26878        0601:08 ABANDONED 911 CALL Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6760] COOLEY DICKINSON MEDICAL GROUP - ELM ST 
 
24-26908        0800:33 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-26909        0900:12 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-26917        1039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-26918        1040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-26923        1104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-26943        1253:34 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26948        1309 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-26949        1334 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATI Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 Refer To Citation:    590451AC 
       Refer To Accident:    590451AC 
 
24-26950        1337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-26988        1500 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-26991        1601 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-26992        1625 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 
 
24-26995        1634:24 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-27003        1722 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WARD AVE 



 
24-27009        1747 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-27012        1752 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-27022        1843 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-27033        1924 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 
 
24-27035        1929 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] FOXTOWN RD 
 
24-27037        1940 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-27038        1951 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-27071        2330 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-27074        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-27075        2357 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
 

 


